PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Robert J. Buske			08/06/2009		
James L. Overstreet			08/06/2009		
Thomas M. Stefanik			08/12/2009		
Shyam Anandampillai			08/06/2009		
Robert D. Bradshaw			08/06/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Baker Hughe	Baker Hughes Incorporated			
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:					
	DS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	r		
[Туре	Numbe	r		
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type	12541048 7-5320 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -2300 radley@bgllp.com ell & Giuliani LLP x 61389 b, TEXAS 77208-1389			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type Ty	12541048 7-5320 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -2300 radley@bgllp.com ell & Giuliani LLP x 61389			

Total Attachments: 6
source=024-49217Assignment#page1.tif
source=024-49217Assignment#page2.tif
source=024-49217Assignment#page3.tif
source=024-49217Assignment#page4.tif
source=024-49217Assignment#page5.tif
source=024-49217Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert J. Buske, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 N. Evangeline Oaks Circle, The Woodlands, TX 77384; James L. Overstreet, a citizen of the United States, 19326 Hoffman Estates Blvd., Tomball, TX 77387; Thomas M. Stefanik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 103 West Knightsbridge Drive, Conroe, TX 77385; Shyam Anandampillai, a citizen of India, residing 2109 Sawdust Rd., Apt. 23206, Spring, TX 77380; and Robert D. Bradshaw, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14 Canyon Oak Place, Spring, TX 77380, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention titled ROLLER CONE DISK WITH SHAPED COMPACTS; for which an application is being made for Letters Patent and filed herewith; and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. 024-49217-US.

WHEREAS, **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0039 We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 6 day of **Robert J. Buske**

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Monlgemers

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $_$ \bigcirc day of \underline{August} , 2009.

DIANA ELAINE ORTEGA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-01-2011

Notary Public in and for State of Texas My Commission Expires: 10-01-

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0040 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the $\frac{616}{4}$ day of $\frac{Avgust}{2009}$, 2009.

James L. Overstreet

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF _____

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 10 day of August, 2009.

DIANA ELAINE ORTEGA State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-01-2011

Elame 1

Notary Public in and for State of Texas My Commission Expires: (D - Ol - 2Ol)

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0041 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>12</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2009.

Thomas M. Stefanik

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Montgomery

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 12 day of <u>August</u>, 2009.

DIANA ELAINE ORTEGA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-01-2011

Elame O. Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10-01-2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>6</u> day of

<u>august</u>, 2009.

BBY	J

Shyam Anandampillai

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Montgomery

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the lo day of <u>AuguST</u>, 2009.



Elame 9 Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10-01-2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 6 day of _______, 2009.

Robert D. Bradshaw

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $_0_$ day of \underline{August} , 2009.



za